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347 North Dunbridge Rd.	 TELE (419) 352-8461 FAX: 4419) 352-6468 	 Ted Strickland, Governor
Bowling Green, OH 43402-9398 	 ww.epa.tate.ohus	 Lee Fisher, Lieutenant Governor

Chris Korteski, Director

	Re:	 Put-in-Bay Township
Response to Violation

July 2, 2009

Put-in-Bay Township Trustees
Box 127
Put-in-Bay, Ohio 43456

Dear Trustees:

On June 25, 2009, the Ohio Environmental Protection Agency (Ohio EPA), Division of Solid &
Infectious Waste Management (DSIWM), Northwest District Office (NWDO), received a letter
dated June 23, 2009, from Put-in-Bay Township in response to Ohio EPA's June 18, 2009, letter
concerning the June 9, 2009, inspection of the South Bass Island Transfer Station. The
township's letter included copies of daily log of operations forms for January through May 2009
as requested in Ohio EPA's letter.

Ohio EPA's June 18, 2009, letter cited a violation of OAC Rule 3745-27-23(U) because the
facility's daily log book did not contain any Incoming or Outgoing Materials Forms, Forms 2A
and 2B, for Lake Disposal or BFI, from the first of the year through the date of the inspection.

Ohio EPA reviewed the June 23, 2009, letter and enclosed daily log forms. The submittal has
adequately addressed the violation of OAG Rule 3745-27-23(U) cited in Ohio EPA's June 18,
2009, letter,

Thank you for your prompt response.

If yu-hvàny questionsp1ase contact me at (419)373-3049.

rely,

erly K. Burnham, R.S.
ronmental Specjaiier'

Division c5t Solid & Infectious Waste Management

'Cs
PC:	 Dave Vossmer, Republic Services, Inc.

Dave Petrick, Brown-Ferris Industries
Anthony Bailey, Lake Disposal Services
Steve Riddle, South Bass Island State Park
Tom Seaberg, Put-in-Bay Township Maintenance

(BSIWMNVDO-FiIOttawa-CountyIands,1nspectIo
ec:	 Mike Reiser, DSIWM, NWDO
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